Omaha Beef

Cumulative Season Statistics

e Team Statistics

e Individual Statistics
e Defensive Statistics
e Combined Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

SCORING 620 249
Points Per Game 51.7 20.8
Points Off Turnovers 195 21

FIRST DOWNS 159 126
Rushing 83 40
Passing 65 61
Penalty 11 25

RUSHING YARDAGE 1129 659
Yards gained rushing 1203 811
Yards lost rushing 74 152
Rushing Attempts 256 181
Average Per Rush 4.4 3.6
Average Per Game 94.1 54.9
TDs Rushing 37 8

PASSING YARDAGE 1316 1067
Comp-Att-Int 106-168-4  128-320-28
Average Per Pass 7.8 3.3
Average Per Catch 12.4 8.3
Average Per Game 109.7 88.9
TDs Passing 34 25

TOTAL OFFENSE 2445 1726
Total Plays 426 524
Average Per Play 5.7 3.3

Average Per Game 203.8 143.8



KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
FG RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
FG RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
Average Per Game
KICKOFFS-Yards
Average Per Kick
Net kick average
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS

37-630
2-26
28-406
17.0
13.0
14.5
10-5
80-637
53.1
101-4603
45.6
30.9
28:18
39/79
49%
8/13
62%
23-150
21
81
14-26
0-0

86-1304
3-63
4-71
15.2
21.0
17.8

19-12
71-451
37.6

49-1984
40.5
27.1

30:36
26/108
24%
20/59
34%
2-9
-50
36
3-14
0-2

(44-49) 90% (17-32) 53%
(39-49) 80% (14-32) 44%

4-point drop-kick FGs 11-0 5-0
PAT-ATTEMPTS (40-52) 77% (3-10) 30%
2-point drop-kick PATs 1-1 0-0
ATTENDANCE 3709 4254
Games/Avg Per Game 7/530 5/851
Neutral Site Games 0/0
Omaha Beef 172 154 125 169 620

Opponents 50

72 64 63 249

Overall Individual Statistics



Tommy Armstrong
Tabyus Taylor

Jeff Mack

Jailin Singleton
Devanaire Conliffe
Gourney Sloan
Chris Perry
Tolbert-McIntyre, Ter
Traveon Samuel
Andre Flakes

Carlos Rogers Jr
Jordan Barton
Dre'Sonte Dorton
JayShawn Washington
Team

Clifford Porter

Tommy Armstrong 12
Carlos Rogers Jr 1
Team 11
Total.......... 12
Opponents...... 12

Gourney Sloan 12

Devanaire Conliffe
Tolbert-McIntyre, Ter
Tabyus Taylor
Traveon Samuel
Jordan Barton
Dre'Sonte Dorton
Jailin Singleton

Jeff Mack

Andre Flakes
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13.9
10.1
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11.3
14.6
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6.2
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6.7
2.0

384 4.8 19
238 3.9 7
139 39 2
92 3.5 1
71 89 2
69 43 O
44 11.0 1
34 8.5 1
23 2.6 2
13 3.2 O
8 2.7 1
7 23 O
4 40 O
3 3.0 O
0 0.0 O
0 0.0 1
1129 4.4 37
659 3.6 8
62.2 1279
100.0 46
0.0 -9
63.1 1316
40.0 1067
13 44 47.3
5 27 15.5
3 49 30.0
3 25 17.0
2 24 14.6
3 41 23.8
3 9 7.8
2 15 4.0
0 10 6.7
0 2 2.0
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49 106.6
25 46.0

49 109.7
37 88.9



Chris Perry
Trey Dudley-Giles

Dreko Statham
Aaron Jackson
Ponce Deleone
Trey Dudley-Giles
Tamar Heart
Chris Perry

Traveon Samuel
Trey Dudley-Giles
Dre'Sonte Dorton
Chris Perry
Aaron Jackson
Jailin Singleton
Cameron Hunt
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JayShawn Washington

Ponce Deleone
Aaron Jackson
Key James Black

14
12
26
63

168
62
52
51
49
24

406
71

239
140
165

39
31
13

630
1304

1325 12.5 34
1208 9.4 25
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Tommy Armstrong
Gourney Sloan

Paul Ortiz

Tabyus Taylor
Devanaire Conliffe
Dre'Sonte Dorton
Tolbert-MclIntyre, Ter
Traveon Samuel
Jailin Singleton
Jordan Barton

JayShawn Washington

Jeff Mack

Chris Perry
Clifford Porter
Key James Black
Aaron Jackson
Dreko Statham
Trey Dudley-Giles
Carlos Rogers Jr
Brandon Stewart

Tommy Armstrong
Tabyus Taylor

Jeff Mack

Jailin Singleton
Devanaire Conliffe
Gourney Sloan
Carlos Rogers Jr
Chris Perry
Tolbert-McIntyre, Ter
Traveon Samuel
Andre Flakes
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Jordan Barton 4 3 7 0 7 1.8
Dre'Sonte Dorton 4 1 4 0 4 1.0
JayShawn Washington 12 1 3 0 3 0.2
Team 11 0 0 -9 -9 -0.8
Total.......... 12 424 1129 1316 2445 203.8
Opponents...... 12 501 659 1067 1726 143.8
Brandon Stewart 0-4 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-3 0
Paul Ortiz 14-22 63.6 1-1 8-10 3-6 2-4 0-1 44
Billings Outlaws 55,50,57 53,24,58

SW Kansas Storm 30 -

Topeka Tropics (38),(26) 61

Gillette Mustangs 32 -

Salina Liberty (21),(19),27,(28) -

Billings Outlaws 25,42,(36),45 60

Rapid City Marshals - -

Sioux City Bandits 37,(24),(31) 41

Topeka Tropics 53 30,38,61

Sioux City Bandits 34,(44) 56,29,(24)

Billings Outlaws (27),(21),(29)

Salina Liberty (21),(41) (28),(23)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Paul Ortiz 80 3630 45.4 7 3

Brandon Stewart 19 879 46.3 0 3

Jailin Singleton 2 94 47.0 0 0

Total.......... 101 4603 45.6 7 6 15.2 30.9
Opponents...... 49 1984 40.5 1 11 17.0 27.1

2-POINT DK PATS: Paul Ortiz 1-1

Gourney Sloan

Tommy Armstrong
Traveon Samuel

Tabyus Taylor

Tolbert-Mclntyre, Ter

12
12

7

69 568 O 0 0
384 0 O 0 0
23 102 0 239 0
238 102 O 0 0
34 210 O 0 0

. 4-POINT DK FGS

637
384
364
340
244

19
22

: None.

53.1
32.0
52.0
56.7
34.9
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Devanaire Conliffe
Trey Dudley-Giles
Dre'Sonte Dorton
Dreko Statham
Jeff Mack

Jailin Singleton
Chris Perry
Jordan Barton
Aaron Jackson
Ponce Deleone
Tamar Heart
Andre Flakes
Carlos Rogers Jr

JayShawn Washington

Cameron Hunt

JayShawn Washington 12
Aaron Jackson 12
Tamar Heart 12
Dreko Statham 12
Key James Black 10
Ponce Deleone 12
Cameron Hunt 11
Trey Dudley-Giles 12
Chris Perry 11
Jamar Claibourn 7
Devanaire Conliffe 11
Javari Nichols 8
Paul Ortiz 10
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Overall Defensive Statistics
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3 3
6 10
7 9
3 18
1 1
3 6
8 11
3 4
1 1
2 2
1 1

22.0
16.9
50.0
14.0
53.0
21.5
11.0
25.5
7.8
4.3
4.1
15.0
8.0
0.2
0.3
293.0
275.4
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70
52
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Andre Flakes 3
Jailin Singleton 6 3
Gourney Sloan 12 3
Tolbert-MclIntyre, Ter 7 2
Clifford Porter 11 1
Traveon Samuel 7 2
Reggie Patrick 10 1
Kenyon Burney 2 1
Datryan Evans 1 1
Jordan Barton 4

Dre'Sonte Dorton 4 1
OlukayodeAkinmoladun 12 1
Tabyus Taylor 6 1 .
Total.......... 12 312 138
Opponents...... 12 263 158
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450 56 - 264 23 -150 28 - 406 38 66
14 18

421 25 - 68 2-9

4-71

Combined Team Statistics

ALL GAMES (12-0)  (7-0) (5-0)
CONFERENCE (8-0)  (3-0) (5-0)
NON-CONFERENCE  (4-0)  (4-0) (0-0)

3/10/2023
Mar 18, 2023
4/1/2023
4/8/2023
4/15/2023
Apr 22, 2023
Apr 29, 2023
May 06, 2023
May 13, 2023
May 27, 2023
Jun 10, 2023
Jun 17, 2023
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OPPONENT

BILLINGS OUTLAWS
SW Kansas Storm
Topeka Tropics
GILLETTE MUSTANGS
Salina Liberty
Billings Outlaws
RAPID CITY MARSHALS
Sioux City Bandits
TOPEKA TROPICS
SIOUX CITY BANDITS
BILLINGS OUTLAWS
SALINA LIBERTY

FIRST DOWNS 159
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(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

126

12 12-70 8
5 5-2 6

ATTEND



Rushing 83 40

Passing 65 61
Penalty 11 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 1129 659
Rushing Attempts 256 181
Average Per Rush 4.4 3.6
Average Per Game 94.1 54.9
TDs Rushing 37 8
PASSING YARDAGE 1316 1067
Comp-Att-Int 106-168-4 128-320-28
Average Per Pass 7.8 3.3
Average Per Catch 12.4 8.3
Average Per Game 109.7 88.9
TDs Passing 34 25
TOTAL OFFENSE 2445 1726
Average Per Play 5.7 3.3
Average Per Game 203.8 143.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 37-630 86-1304
FG RETURNS: #-Yards 2-26 3-63
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 28-406 4-71
FUMBLES-LOST 10-5 19-12
PENALTIES-Yards 80-637 71-451
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 28:18 30:36
3RD-DOWN Conversions 39/79 26/108
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/13 20/59
Omaha Beef 172 154 125 169 620
Opponents 50 72 64 63 249
Tommy Armstrong 12 80 402 18 384 4.8 19 30 32.0
Tabyus Taylor 6 61 251 13 238 3.9 7 27 39.7
Jeff Mack 3 36 145 6 139 3.9 2 13 46.3
Jailin Singleton 6 26 101 9 92 3.5 1 23 15.3
Devanaire Conliffe 11 8 75 4 71 8.9 2 45 6.5
Gourney Sloan 12 16 75 6 69 4.3 0 18 5.8
Chris Perry 11 4 44 0 44 11.0 1 20 4.0
Tolbert-MclIntyre, Ter 7 4 34 0 34 8.5 1 14 4.9
Traveon Samuel 7 9 26 3 23 2.6 2 7 3.3
Andre Flakes 1 4 13 0 13 3.2 0 5 13.0
Carlos Rogers Jr 1 3 8 0 8 2.7 1 8 8.0



Jordan Barton 4 3 12 5 7 2.3 0 6 1.8

Dre'Sonte Dorton 4 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 1.0
JayShawn Washington 12 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.2
Total.......... 12 256 1203 74 1129 4.4 37 45 94.1
Opponents...... 12 181 811 152 659 3.6 8 40 54.9

Tommy Armstrong 12 106.0 102-164-4 62.2 1279 32 49 106.6
Carlos Rogers Jr 1 158.3 4-4-0 100.0 46 2 25 46.0

Team 11 39.6 0-0-0 0.0 -9 0 0 -0.8
Total.......... 12 106.7 106-168-4 63.1 1316 34 49 109.7
Opponents...... 12 87.5 128-320-28 40.0 1067 25 37 88.9

Gourney Sloan 12 41 568 13.9 13 44 47.3

Devanaire Conliffe 11 17 171 10.1 5 27 15.5

Tolbert-MclIntyre, Ter 7 14 210 15.0 3 49 30.0

Tabyus Taylor 6 9 102 11.3 3 25 17.0

Traveon Samuel 7 7 102 14.6 2 24 14.6

Jordan Barton 4 6 95 15.8 3 41 23.8

Dre'Sonte Dorton 4 5 31 6.2 3 9 7.8

Jailin Singleton 6 3 24 8.0 2 15 4.0

Jeff Mack 3 3 20 6.7 0 10 6.7

Andre Flakes 1 1 2 2.0 0 2 2.0

Total.......... 12 106 1325 12.5 34 49 110.4

Opponents...... 12 128 1208 9.4 25 37 100.7

Brandon Stewart 0-4 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-3 0
Paul Ortiz 14-22 63.6 1-1 810 3-6 2-4 0-1 44

Tommy Armstrong 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 10-16 0 0 114
Gourney Sloan 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0-0 0O o0 83
Paul Ortiz 0 14-22 36-44 0-0 0 0-0 1 0 81
Tabyus Taylor 10 0-0 0-0 5-6 0 0-0 0O o0 71
Devanaire Conliffe 7 0-0 0-0 2-0 3 0-0 0O o0 54



Dre'Sonte Dorton 5 0-0 0-0 0-1
Tolbert-Mclntyre, Ter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0
Traveon Samuel 5 0-0 0-0 0-1
Jailin Singleton 3 0-0 0-0 1-2
Jordan Barton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0
JayShawn Washington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0
Jeff Mack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Clifford Porter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Chris Perry 1 0-0 0-0 1-1
Dreko Statham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Total.......... 81 14-26 40-52 9-11 1
Opponents...... 36 3-14 3-10 2-6
Dreko Statham 15 168 11.2
Aaron Jackson 4 62 15.5
Trey Dudley-Giles 3 51 17.0
Ponce Deleone 3 52 17.3
Tamar Heart 2 49 24.5
Chris Perry 1 24 24.0
Total.......... 28 406 14.5
Opponents...... 4 71 17.8
Chris Perry 1 14 14.0
Trey Dudley-Giles 1 12 12.0
Total.......... 2 26 13.0
Opponents...... 3 63 21.0
Traveon Samuel 12 239 19.9
Trey Dudley-Giles 11 140 12.7
Dre'Sonte Dorton 7 165 23.6
Chris Perry 3 39 13.0
Aaron Jackson 2 31 15.5
Jailin Singleton 1 13 13.0
Cameron Hunt 1 3 3.0

2 0-0
3 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
1 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
1 11-20
6 6-22
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Total..........

Opponents......
Gourney Sloan 12
Tommy Armstrong 12
Traveon Samuel 7
Tabyus Taylor 6
Tolbert-McIntyre, Ter 7
Total.......... 12
Opponents...... 12

Tommy Armstrong
Tabyus Taylor

Jeff Mack

Jailin Singleton
Devanaire Conliffe

JayShawn Washington 12 30 29 59

Aaron Jackson
Tamar Heart
Dreko Statham
Key James Black

12 40 14 54
12 29 22 51
12 37 10 47
10 27 11 38
12 312 138 450
12 263 158 421

37 630 17.0 3
86 1304 15.2 2
69 568 O 0 0
384 0 O 0 O
23 102 0 239 O
238 102 O 0 O
34 210 O 0 0
1129 1325 26 630 406
659 1208 63 1304 71
12 244 384 1279 1663
6 61 238 0 238
3 36 139 0 139
6 26 92 0 92
11 8 71 0 71
12 424 1129 1316 2445
12 501 659 1067 1726
15.0-96 8.5-66 3
2.0-2 4-62 6
13.5-59 55-24 2-49 7
1.0-3 15-168 3
6.0-40 3.0-24
56 - 264 23 - 150 28 - 406 38
25 - 68 2-9  4-71 14

50
50

637
384
364
340
244
3516
3305

53.1
32.0
52.0
56.7
34.9

293.0
275.4

138.6
39.7
46.3
15.3

6.5

203.8
143.8

10

18

66
18



